

Dear Requester

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request. I apologise for the delay in responding – it took time to obtain the total fuel bill for the Authority:

We write to request information in relation to key personnel and contractors employed by your Authority, together with transportation facilities and fuel usage information.

1. Your Chief Executive Officer. Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage

Anthony May; anthony.may@nottscc.gov.uk

Nottinghamshire County Council, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP

2. Your Head/Director of Finance responsible for Authority Expenditure and Budget. Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage

Nigel Stevenson; nigel.stevenson@nottscc.gov.uk

Nottinghamshire County Council, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP

3. Do you have a Head of Fleet/Vehicle Operations If so: Name, Email Address and Correspondence Address for Postage

Chris Ward, Manager, Transport & Travel Services, chris.ward@nottscc.gov.uk 0115 9773520

County Hall. Loughborough Road, West Bridgford

4. The identity of private companies contracted to the Authority for transport services eg. private bus or taxi companies providing school and community services: Name of principal contacts, Email & Address

attached sheet, all contact details are available in the public domain

5. What is the fleet size of your owned/operated vehicles – eg. cars, vans, waste disposal trucks

195

6. What is the annual fuel bill for the Authority for both Diesel and Petrol **£483,000 (2020/21)**

I hope this assists. Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

